#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Taichi EJIRI	09/09/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BUFFALO INC.
Street Address:	15, Shibata Hondori 4-Chome, Minami-Ku
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	457-8520

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12822909

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4082558001

Email: mpascual@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MES1P124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steve D Beyer

Total Attachments: 2

source=MES1P124\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MES1P124\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024978 FRAME: 0850 CH \$40,00 128

501289078

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# COMPUTER UNIT, COMPUTER PROCESSING METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT

(Atty	. Docket No	), (check one)			
	which bea	rs U.S. application N	S. patent application of the control of the control of the companying the control of the companying the control of the control	companying	te herewith. (Accompanying)
ackno	For good and owledged, I, an	valuable consideration	on, the receipt and suf , hereby:	ficiency of	f which is hereby
("AS: discl	ess at 15, Shibate SIGNEE"), the cosed in, applicat	a Hondori 4-Chome, M entire right, title and i	ALO INC., a Japanese finami-Ku, Nagoya-shi, interest in any and all patents granted upon ed application.	Aichi-ken improvem	457-8520 Japan
2) result reissu	Authorize and ting from said ag thereof to the	plication or any divi	ssioner of Patents to is sion, continuation, sul	sue any ar bstitute, re	nd all United States Patent newal, re-examination or
applic	rm any acts whication, as well a	ch are reasonably nec		with the pr	
	SSIGNEE, its s	uccessors, assigns an		latives, and	shall inure to the benefit of d shall be binding upon th
5) or un		epresent that I have necessions that the conflicts with this as		ot enter int	o any assignment, contrac
6) with :	Authorize and recordal of this		/agent to insert above	the applic	ation No. in order to assis
	Signed on the	date indicated beside	e my signature.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	EILK— Taichi Ejiri		Date:	September 9, 2010
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	MARKAGOOGOOTY 1907-MAPPONISSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSESSE	······································	Date:	20000000000000000000000000000000000000

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024978 FRAME: 0851

3)	Signature: Typed Name:	***************************************	Date:	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
If sig	ned outside the	United States of America, have two witnesse	s who als	o sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:	人主族 El Frukasa Ito	Date: .	<u>September 9.</u> 20/0
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	

PATENT REEL: 024978 FRAME: 0852

**RECORDED: 09/13/2010**